
 
 

 

 

Results of the First Survey (Part One): Should the City Rename Columbus Park? 

# Answer Choices Responses 

1.  Yes, the City should rename Columbus Park 74.25% 173 

2.  No, the City should NOT rename Columbus Park 25.75% 60 

Total 100% 233 

 

Results of the First Survey (Part Two): Alternative Name Suggestions (Qualifying Names)1 

# Proposed Name 

   1 A.P. Giannini Park 

   2 Angela Bambace Park 

   3 Asbury Street Park 

   4 Clara Shortridge Foltz Remembrance Park 

   5 Ernesto Galarza Park 

   6 Frida Kahlo Park 

   7 Harvey Milk Memorial Park 

   8 Helen Miramontes Park 

   9 Ida B. Wells Park 

 10 Indigenous Peoples’ Park 

 11 Janet Gray Hayes Park 

 12 Josiah Belden Park 

 13 Larry Itliong Park 

 14 Muwekma Ohlone Park 

15 Polhemus Street Park 

16 Rosa Parks Park 

17 Sofia Mendoza Park 

18 Taylor Street Park 

19 Walnut Street Park 

 

 

  

 
1 Staff consolidated and combined similar names from the Name Suggestion Survey. All the name options listed align with the City’s 
Naming Policy (City Council Policy 7-5).  

https://www.sanjoseca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12757/636669904910330000
https://www.sanjoseca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/12757/636669904910330000


 
 

 

 

Results of the Second Survey: First Ranked Choice Survey of 19 Name Options 

# Name 

First 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Three) 

Second 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Two) 

Third 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

One) 

Total 
Votes 

Total 
Survey 

Responses 

Weighted 
Score2 

1 A.P. Giannini Park 178 33 38 249 781 8.17 

2 Muwekma Ohlone Park 105 56 45 206 781 6.04 

3 Walnut Street Park 72 87 80 239 781 6.02 

4 Taylor Street Park 79 65 53 197 781 5.38 

5 Janet Gray Hayes Park 49 83 73 205 781 4.94 

6 Sofia Mendoza Park 60 57 56 173 781 4.48 

7 Ernesto Galarza Park 42 46 53 141 781 3.47 

8 Asbury Street Park 30 49 60 139 781 3.18 

9 Indigenous Peoples’ Park 33 47 34 114 781 2.91 

10 Frida Kahlo Park 28 27 34 89 781 2.20 

11 Helen Miramontes Park 14 36 32 82 781 1.87 

12 Angela Bambace Park 10 42 20 72 781 1.72 

13 
Clara Shortridge Foltz 
Remembrance Park 

16 17 35 68 781 1.50 

14 Larry Itliong Park 11 21 25 57 781 1.28 

15 Rosa Parks Park 10 21 18 49 781 1.15 

16 Polhemus Street Park 12 11 24 47 781 1.05 

17 
Harvey Milk Memorial 
Park 

10 18 13 41 781 1.01 

18 Josiah Belden Park 5 22 16 43 781 0.96 

19 Ida B. Wells Park 13 8 15 36 781 0.90 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
2 This weighted score value was multiplied by ten to generate a whole number. 



 
 

 

 

Results of the Third Survey: Second Ranked Choice Survey of Five Name Options 

# Name 

First 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Five) 

Second 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Four) 

Third 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Three) 

Fourth 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

Two) 

Fifth 
Preference 

Votes  
(Weight of 

One) 

Total 
Votes 

Total 
Survey 

Responses 

Weighted 
Score3 

1 
Janet Gray 
Hayes Park 199 238 161 132 71 801 842 3.28 

2 
Walnut 
Street Park 127 199 203 159 114 802 842 2.94 

3 
Muwekma 
Ohlone Park 206 130 146 127 192 801 842 2.89 

4 

A.P. 
Giannini 
Park 200 100 126 171 211 808 842 2.77 

5 
Taylor 
Street Park 107 149 162 190 193 801 842 2.60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
3 This weighted score value was multiplied by ten to generate a whole number. 


